

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3631/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2012 in CRLP No.4785/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VADIVELAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office
report)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. P. r. Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
Mr. A. Santa Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. Smuthu Krishnam, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for respondent nos. 1-4.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit,
as prayed for.

List thereafter.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master