

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 3631 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 9360 OF 2013
(Application for stay)

VADIVELAN

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

ANDAL & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th April, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Perused the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for respondent nos. 1-4.**

**Four weeks' time is granted to file counter
affidavit, as prayed for.**

List thereafter"

It is submitted that in view of letter dated 12th April, 2014, Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 has not filed Counter Affidavit, so far.

The matter above-mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 2nd Day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Advocate

Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/lp